

DETAILS OF FURNITURE PROCURED LOCALLY BY AIIMS, RAIPUR

Sl. No.	Tender floated on (date)	Order awarded on(date)	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price IN Rs.	Total Price in Rs.	Name of the Manufacturer & Supplier	Warranty, Standard Comprehensive/ No of years	Date of installation
1	18-Jul-13	26-Feb-14	Multidetector Multislice		60720679	60720679	M/s Philips Electronics India Limited	5 years	
2	18-Jul-13	14-Nov-13	Hospital bed with two section	35	11000	385000	M/s Aarogya Medico Surgical House		
			Fowler Bed	80	15990	1279200			
			Pediatric Bed	5	27300	136500			
			Orthopedic Bed, Flower	5	16480	82400			
			Orthopedic Bed, S.S. Multi Function	3	35000	105000			
			Orthopedic Bed, with ABS Panels	2	14950	29900			
			ICU beds advance model with mattress having water proof cover	20	98000	1960000			
			Bed side locker	160	3800	608000			
			Over bed table	40	4160	166400			
			Surgeons Chair	5	5070	25350			
			Dressing Trolley	20	11235	224700			
			Medicine Trolley	15	18000	270000			
			Crash cart	10	19800	189000			
			IV Stand	160	1850	296000			
			Patient examintion table	30	16873	506190			
Linen Fold table	10	23140	231400						
Sorting table (utility table0	10	12480	124800						

Sl. No.	Tender floated on (date)	Order awarded on(date)	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price IN Rs.	Total Price in Rs.	Name of the Manufacturer & Supplier	Warranty, Standard Comprehensive/ No of years	Date of installation
			Ward Screen Stainless Steel with curtain	25	3640	91000			
			Platform / foosteps(single step)	10	1008	10080			
			Platform / foot step (double step)	10	1597	15970			
			SS Swab Rack	5	10500	52500			
			Emergency Paintent trolley	10	52500	525000			
			Stretcher trolley	40	8925	357000			
			Wheel Chairs	10	7399	73990			
			Wheel chair folding	10	7500	75000			
			Soiled Linen trolley	10	3380	33800			
			Gynecological examination table with stirrup	2	21450	42900			
			Watson Jones Fracture table	1	32793	32793			
			Mayo operation trolley	8	7000	56000			
			Stainless steel operation instrument trolley(Without bucket ring)	5	7455	37275			

Sl. No.	Tender floated on (date)	Order awarded on(date)	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price IN Rs.	Total Price in Rs.	Name of the Manufacturer & Supplier	Warranty, Standard Comprehensive/ No of years	Date of installation
			Stainless steel operation instrument trolley with bucket ring	10	8085	80850			
			Fan Shape Stainless steel Operation Apparatus trolley	4	14294	57176			
			Rolling shifter (sliding pad to shift patient from OT table to trolley)	5	4500	22500			
			Kick Bucket	10	1615	16150			
			Total Amount			8199824			
3	31-Aug-13	02-Nov-13	Tuning fork - 128 Hz	5	508.5	2542.5	M/s Kendriya Bhandar		10-Sep-13
			Tuning fork - 256 Hz	5	508.5	2542.5			
			Tuning fork - 512 Hz	5	508.5	2542.5			
			Colour lantern edridge	2	11700	23400			
			Schematic eye	2	1365	2730			
			Double demonstration eye piece	2	1575	3150			
			Phakoscope	2					
			Newton colour wheel	1	525	525			
			Inchiara chart	3	1428	4284			
			Holmgren's wool	2					

Sl. No.	Tender floated on (date)	Order awarded on(date)	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price IN Rs.	Total Price in Rs.	Name of the Manufacturer & Supplier	Warranty, Standard Comprehensive/ No of years	Date of installation
			Harvard step	4	2835	11340			
			Knee hameer(long handle)	5	168	840			
			Knee hameer (shodt handle)	10	147	1470			
			Snellen's chart-illuminated	1	3600	3600			
			Jaegger's chart	10	1428	14280			
			Pipettes for ESR	30	126	3780			
			Small animal operation table	2	25425	50850			
			Mary's Tambour	16	756	12096			
			venus, symes and aterial cannula	40	96	3840			
			Douglas Bag						
			Weighig scale upto 1 kgs	1	3955	3955			
			Goniometer	1	3600	3600			
			Skinfold caliper	5	10395	51975			
			Micropipettes 0.5 microliter	1	1365	1365			
			Micropipettes 1 microliter	1	1365	1365			
			Micropipettes 2 microliter	1	1365	1365			
			Micropipettes 20 microliter	1	1365	1365			
			Micropipettes 200 microliter	1	1365	1365			
			Micropipettes 1000 microliter	1	1365	1365			

Sl. No.	Tender floated on (date)	Order awarded on(date)	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price IN Rs.	Total Price in Rs.	Name of the Manufacturer & Supplier	Warranty, Standard Comprehensive/ No of years	Date of installation
			Double headed stethoscope	10	1365	13650			
			BP apparatus	15	2310	34650			
			Instrument trolley	3	7650	22950			
			Haemocytometer	70	1800	126000			
			Stereotaxix instruments (manual for animals)	2	99750	199500			
			Needle destroyer	1	1890	1890			
			Nozzle cutter	2					
			Electric sterilizer	1	7119	7119			
			Stethoscope	20	672	13440			
			Stethoscope advanced	5					
			Large aneroid Sphygmomanometer	2	1365	2730			
			Small aneroid Sphygmomanometer	25	945	23625			
			Stethograph	12	945	11340			
			Tuning fork time marker 100/sec	20	525	10500			
			Electric time marker 100/sec	20	1575	31500			
			Metronome	4	8400	33600			
			Animal weighing scale platform type	1					

Sl. No.	Tender floated on (date)	Order awarded on(date)	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price IN Rs.	Total Price in Rs.	Name of the Manufacturer & Supplier	Warranty, Standard Comprehensive/ No of years	Date of installation
			Weighing scale - 5 kg	1					
			pH Meter	1	14175	14175			
			Maddox rod	2					
			Hand grip dynamometer	5					
			Large stop watch	10	3780	37800			
			Total Amount			796001.5			
4	10-Sep-13	29-Dec-13	Schedule - A Equipment supply, installation, commissioning & demonstration of performance including 5 year "WEBCON" Mortuary Refrigerator (2 Body Capacity)	2	278075	556150	M/s Shree Enterprises	5 years	9-Apr-14
			AMC/CMC Total for five Years			127687			
			Total Amount			683837			
			Schedule - B				M/s Bio Enterprises		
			Autopsy Table	1	179550	179550			
			Weighing Machine for weighing foetus	1	12600	12600			
			Weighing Machine for weighing Organs	1	12600	12600			
			Dissection Sets	1	18900	18900			

Sl. No.	Tender floated on (date)	Order awarded on(date)	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price IN Rs.	Total Price in Rs.	Name of the Manufacturer & Supplier	Warranty, Standard Comprehensive/ No of years	Date of installation
			Autopsy saw, with accessories	1	126000	126000			
			Wall Mount LED X-Ray view	2	6300	12600			
			Total Amount			362250			
5	10-Sep-13	22-Jan-14	Prefabricated EGP steel room walls SS304	As per Layout	965000	3860000	M/s Medical Products services	5 years	
			Filling of all joints and cavity as per Specs	4 Ots	195000	780000			
			PVC Flooring for Modular OT	As per Layout		780000			
			False Ceiling as per tender specification	As per Layout		500000			
			Laminar Flow air system and Exhayst cabinets as per tender specification	4 Nos.	205500	822000			
			Peripheral Lighting and imported clean room luminaries as per tender specification	32 Nos	8500	272000			
			control panel a per tender specification	4 Nos.	225000	900000			
			LED X ray viewing screen as per specification	4 Nos.	35000	140000			

Sl. No.	Tender floated on (date)	Order awarded on(date)	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price IN Rs.	Total Price in Rs.	Name of the Manufacturer & Supplier	Warranty, Standard Comprehensive/ No of years	Date of installation
			Storage Shelves as per tender specification	4 Nos.	55000	220000			
			Hatch boxes as per tender specification	4 Nos.	95000	380000			
			Pressure Relief Dampers	4 Nos.	25000	100000			
			Hermetically sealed automated door as per tender specification	4 Nos.	450000	1800000			
			Writing Board as per tender specification	4 Nos.	25000	100000			
			Air conditioning duct only with in the OT complex area	4 Ots	345000	1380000			
			2 Bay Scrub sink made of 316 grade stainless steel as per tender specification	4 Nos.	145000	580000			
			Distribution Box and internal airing inside the OT and provision for connecting to pendants	4 Ots	145000	580000			

Sl. No.	Tender floated on (date)	Order awarded on(date)	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price IN Rs.	Total Price in Rs.	Name of the Manufacturer & Supplier	Warranty, Standard Comprehensive/ No of years	Date of installation
			Medical Gas pipeline system from area zone service units to inside the OT and up to the provision to connect to pendant	4 Ots	195000	780000			
			Cable Trays for Electrical and video	4 Ots	45000	180000			
			Anesthesia pendant as per tender specification	4 Nos.	375000	1500000			
			OT Light LED as per tender specification	4 Nos.					
			Total Amount			15654000			
6	16-Dec-13	03-Mar-14	Embalming Machine	2	57600	115200	M/s Kendriya Bhandar		
			Dissection Table	10	21110	211100			
			Total Amount			326300			
7	23-Jan-14	18-Mar-14	Natureal / Original Articulated Human Skeleton	Adult male /Female - 8 Child Male/ Female- 2	101250	810000	M/s Sunflag Scientific Industries	3 years	

Sl. No.	Tender floated on (date)	Order awarded on(date)	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price IN Rs.	Total Price in Rs.	Name of the Manufacturer & Supplier	Warranty, Standard Comprehensive/ No of years	Date of installation
				Child Male/ Female- 2	112500	225000			
			Natureal / Original Disarticulated Human Skeleton	Adult male -6 sets	90000	540000			
				Adule Female - 6 sets	90000	540000			
			Total Amount			2115000			
8	17-Aug-13	06-Jan-14	General diet 1000 kcal - diet- 1		82	82	M/s Jan Jagran Samiti		
			General diet 1200 kcal - diet -2		76	76			
			General diet 1400 kcal - diet-3		72	72			
			General diet 1600 kcal - diet-4		71	71			
			General diet 1800 kcal - diet-5		69	69			
			Average price (Diet 2 & 5)						
			2000 kcal - diet		83	83			
			2200 kcal - diet		89	89			
			2400 kcal - diet		89	89			
			2600 kcal - diet		90	90			
			2800 kcal - diet		91	91			
			3000 kcal - diet		93	93			
			30 g protein renal diet		93	93			
			40 g protein renal diet		93	93			

Sl. No.	Tender floated on (date)	Order awarded on(date)	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price IN Rs.	Total Price in Rs.	Name of the Manufacturer & Supplier	Warranty, Standard Comprehensive/ No of years	Date of installation
			50 g protein renal diet (on dialysis)		99	99			
			Gluten free diet		116	116			
			Liquid diet -1		115	115			
			Liquid diet -2		120	120			
			Liquid diet -3		135	135			
			Liquid diet -4		135	135			
			Liquid diet -5		145	145			
			Liquid diet -6		145	145			
			Liquid diet -7		145	145			
			Liquid diet -8		150	150			
			Liquid diet -9		155	155			
			Liquid diet -10		155	155			
			Liquid diet -11		155	155			
			Liquid diet -12		155	155			
			Liquid diet -13		175	175			
			Total Amount			3191			
9	17-08.2013	23-Jan-14	Per cloth (Irrespective of size, type or category of linen and inclusive of all charges and taxes for cotton cloth	per cloth	8	8	M/s Ghanshyam Laundry		
			Total Amount			8			
10	22-Aug-13	10-Feb-14	Suture material				M/s Diamond Agency		15-Feb-14
			Polyglactine (round body) 4-0, 75 cms	25	1240	31000			
			Polyglactine (round body) 3-0, 75 cms	50	1240	62000			

Sl. No.	Tender floated on (date)	Order awarded on(date)	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price IN Rs.	Total Price in Rs.	Name of the Manufacturer & Supplier	Warranty, Standard Comprehensive/ No of years	Date of installation
			Polypropylene (reverse cutting) 3-0	50	580	29000			
			Polymide (reverse cutting) 3-0, 75 cms	100	573	57300			
			Polymide (reverse cutting) 2-0, 75 cms	100	573	57300			
			Mersilk no. 1-0, 75 cms(cutting)	20	342	6840			
			Mersilk no. 1, 75 cms	20	342	6840			
			Mersilk (reverse cutting) 2-0, 75 cms	50	342	17100			
			Mersilk (reverse cutting) 3-0, 75 cms	100	342	34200			
			Mersilk (reverse cutting) 4-0, 75 cms	50	342	17100			
			Surgical gloves Latex Sterile Disposable, Powdered single Packing Cuffed, with Each Box No.						
			No. 6	250 box	372.5	93125			
			No. 6.5	250 box	372.5	93125			
			No. 7	250 box	372.5	93125			
			No. 7.5	250 box	372.5	93125			

Sl. No.	Tender floated on (date)	Order awarded on(date)	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price IN Rs.	Total Price in Rs.	Name of the Manufacturer & Supplier	Warranty, Standard Comprehensive/ No of years	Date of installation	
			No. 8	250 box	372.5	93125				
			Examination Gloves Latex Non Sterile Disposable. Small, Medium and Large sizes	50 box each of all size	265	39750				
			Disposable Hypodermic needle each box with 100 needles							
			20 gauge	5 box	60	300				
			21 gauge	5 box	60	300				
			22 gauge	5 box	60	300				
			23 gauge	5 box	60	300				
			24 gauge	5 box	60	300				
			25 gauge	5 box	60	300				
			Disposable single use syringes							
			1 cc	50 box	No					
			2 cc	50 box	163	8150				
			5 cc	50 box	215	10750				
			10 cc	50 box	287.5	14375				
			20 cc	20 box	271.25	5425				
			50 cc	2 box	462	924				
			Total Amount				865479			
11	02-Sep-13	05-Dec-13	Adult intravenous IV Training Arm Kit	1	24300	24300	M/s Kendriya Bhandar		24-Jan-14	
			Cardiac CPR manikin	1	111600	111600				

Sl. No.	Tender floated on (date)	Order awarded on(date)	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price IN Rs.	Total Price in Rs.	Name of the Manufacturer & Supplier	Warranty, Standard Comprehensive/ No of years	Date of installation
			First Aid Training Manikin	1	112500	112500			
			Gluteal IM injection model	1	21600	21600			
			Nursing Training Manikin	1	54000	54000			
Total Amount						324000			
REPEAT PURCHASE ORDER									
12		16-Aug-13	High Speed Electrical Drill and Saw System for Bone cutting	1	1720000	1720000	M/s Medex India (P) Ltd.	5 years	
Total Amount						1720000			
13		16-Aug-13	Basic Anesthesia Machines (Model wato Ex - 30)	2	USD 6578.50	USD 13157.00	M/s Rohanika Electronics & Medical system	2 years	
Total Amount						USD 13157.00			
14		16-Aug-13	Biphasic Defibrillator Model : Heartstart MRx, Make: Philips	2	US 9600.00	US 19200.00	M/s Philips Electronics Hong Kong Limited	5 years	
Total Amount						US 19200.00			
15		16-Aug-13	Advanced Intensive Care Ventilator Model: GE ENSGSTROM CARESTATION	1	USD 19279.00	USD 19479.00	M/s Wipro GE Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.	5 years	
Total Amount						USD 19479.00			

Sl. No.	Tender floated on (date)	Order awarded on(date)	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price IN Rs.	Total Price in Rs.	Name of the Manufacturer & Supplier	Warranty, Standard Comprehensive/ No of years	Date of installation
16		16-Aug-13	Phaco Emulsification Machine Alcon, Make: Infiniti Vision system	Per in full	4100000	4100000	M/s Emco Tech Equipment Pvt. Ltd.	5 years	
			Total Amount			4100000			
17		16-Aug-13	P.C. Based diagnostic BERA with ASSR & Oae, Model: Neuro Audio with ASSR, Make: Neurpspft Ltd.	1 Set	971250	971250	M/s Medeilife Technologies,	5 years	
			Total Amount			971250			
18		16-Aug-13	Recovery Room Trolley for post Anesthesia Model EMERGO 6370	20	EURO 3524.00	EURO 70480.00	M/s Merivaara Corp.	5 years	
			Other charges			EURO 641.00			
			Total Amount			EURO 71121.00			
19		16-Aug-13	Philips InterliVue MX 800 Patient Monitor	5	USD 11500.00	USD 57500.00	M/s Philips Electronics Hong Kong Limited	5 years	
			Other charges			USD 556.00			
			Total Amount			USD 58056.00			
20			Surgical Operating Microscope OT	1	9575273	9575273	M/s Carl -Zeiss	5 years	
			Total Amount			9575273			